The state of the s	caure Services	101112 11				
Date In: 04/08/21	Jeb description	ı	Date & Time Comp	oleted	Done	by
Ref No NA/LIP2100821	3//3 SAS e-filing			18		
Veh No SML4767	E-mail (within	Shrs. AIC 2hrs ₂				
DOA 10/06/20 33	20 i-Motor Clai	m Form				
		Within: OD 2hr.	: TP 4hrs)	1-1-		
OD TP (Reporting Only)	i-Photo Uplo	aded	1			
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su	irvey Report				
	Ass't Report b	y <u>Fax / Hand</u> t	o Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QV	N: (Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	FBNG790R	INC ()/Non-INC ()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (1/2 DI - D - 0 - 0	Date:	Time:	. 00 1000)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (Year of Registration: (%) [Note-Est. Status (V		J%; P: 21-/9%. I	80-100%	0]	
) Warranty: YES (::\$1,000 () / \$2,000)/NO(())	-		
General Remarks:-	, . 31,000 () / 32,000	()	Tarla Tarla			
() Walk-In Customer : Customer		51 (110)	3 3 3 7 1 3 7			
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail						
		IO () . T	awing Co. (-		
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); I	nvoice: YES () / N	10();1	owing Co. (
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 66	516)		Date&Time Compl	e*od	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	())				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Co	st > \$3000] ()				
Injury :						
Date/Time Actions						
Zano Autons			A Section			
NAME 25-40		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist		Anit (\$)	Amt (\$)
PF-25016BM		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	paration Checklist		Anit (\$) Ist Bill	Amt (\$) Add Bill
		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$80)	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey)	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR : Re-inspec	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee brough Survey brough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10.)	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005) \$75	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Driver/Owner: Contact No:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T For claiming a	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10.) tion + SMRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005)	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA: 8) NTUC Addition	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10; tion + SMRT Survey onal Services	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey Resurvey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10); tion + SMRT Survey onal Services Car / Tpt Allowance p-ordination	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 Jan 2005) \$75	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) I*T: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA 8) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey krough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 etion SMRT Survey heal Services Car / Tpt Allowance o-ordination hir Inspection	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 fan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25	1st Bill	
NAJIO3549 Claimant's Particulars:- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors' Comments:- at 1:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA: 8) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep *N8: DV / Col TP (N11): TP	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 tion + SMRT Survey mal Services Cur / Tpt Allowance o-ordination hir Inspection lect Excess Coordination (N-n INC) against INC	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 fan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5	1st Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :- Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Auditors' Comments :-		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Fost Rep *N8: DV / Col	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); ee hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 etion + SMRT Survey mal Services Car / Tpt Allowance p-ordination fir Inspection lect Excess Coordination (N-n INC) against INC oile	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 fan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5	1st Bill 30 :	

SN0921840003 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 04/08/2021 12:43 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (04/08/2021 12:43 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the <u>Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 04/08/2021 12:43 (SGT) Date of Accident 10/06/2021 23:20 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident South Buona Vista Rd, Singapore

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SML476T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner DREAM CAR LEASING PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXXX013Z Email Address dreamcarrentalsg@gmail.com Mobile Phone No

(Phone) +65-81288789

Alternative Phone No +65-81288789

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Hyundai Model Avante Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission Auto CC

Private use

No - Reporting only

Private car

1591

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Comprehensive

No

SD20V11100/VPZ/R00

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

MOHAMAD FARHAN BIN MOHD FAUZI TXXXX540E

Accident report SN0921840003

Date Of Birth 05/09/2001 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 11/09/2020 Driving experience 9 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81668753 Alt. Phone Number Email Address mohdfarhan125125@gmail.com Address **BLK 21 JALAN TENTERAM** Address complement #03-473 Postcode 320021 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 3 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name PASSENGER Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name PASSENGER Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Jurong West Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002689999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-62672438 Police Station Address 700 Corporation Road Singapore 649818 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: T/20210614/2000 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes

No

No

Was there any audio recorded?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number FBN6790R Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Motorcycle Name of Driver MUHAMMAD AZHAR BIN MOHD ADAM Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person MUHAMMAD AZHAR BIN MOHD ADAM Gender Male Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained **SERIOUS** Injured person in which vehicle? FBN6790R Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

2014200122 Meg. No

Driver's Signature

Date & Time: 28

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

A-SML4767 ... B-FBN 6790R

CEICH PLAN	icht: * fr trir.	
I was		
1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	N - + - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
<u> </u>	IN thit it it is the property of the property	† † † † † † · - † · :
	+ 1	
		<u> </u>
A HOUSE HAND		+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
	NI HIII BIII	
		<u> </u>
		
	╌┼┼ ╢╇┼┼┼╫╫┼ ╧┼┼┼┼┼	++++++++++
	<u> </u>	
		+++++++++++
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH	E ACCIDENT	
	Pefer Jolice vep	ovt.
	Total Marie	
	5 = 1	
	Pepart No. 7/202106	14/2000
		,
 		
i _r	¥11	
	7	
		4
		(*)
	110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110	

	8	

Policyholder's Signature

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time: 28 /419/2021 1620 hrs Hym 04/08/21

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





Date of Expiry:

1 of 3

Report No. T/20210614/2000

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C , 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Student

	ne Report M 021 02:39	Made:	Vide Report No,: D/20210610/0144		Station Diary No.
MOHAN FAUZI		AN BIN MOHD	Address: APT BLK 21 JALAN TENTER 320021	AM #03-473	SINGAPORE
	/ ID No.: O / T01415	40E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81	1668753
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 19	Date of Birth: 05/09/2001	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution	/ School Name:
Occupat	ion:		Driving Licence Information:		

Class: 3A

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambula	nce	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/06/2021 22:30)	Type of Location: T-Junction
Location:						
VIGILANTE D	DRIVE					
Lamp Post No	umber: 23					
Weather: Heavy rain		Road Wet	Surface:		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Two Way			Control:		Traf	fic Volume:
Type of Collis Motorbike sel					Any	one conveyed by oulance:

FBN6790R	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	AEROX GDR155 CVT	Red	Seriously. Danaged	0
SML476T	Car	YUNDAI	AD AVANTE 1.6 GLS (A)	Blue	No Damage	2

Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
	Today and Today and Today





2 of 3

Report No. T/20210614/2000

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

A Servidore		_	* '			
Name	Unknown			ID No.	1111	NIL
Related Vehicle	FBN6790R (Motorcy	rcle)		Conta	ct No.	NIL .
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		1) 2)	Class Driving Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	f Injury	Serio	us
Name	MOHAMAD FARHA	N BIN MO	HD FAUZI	ID No		T0141540E
Related Vehicle	SML476T (Car)			Conta	ct No.	81668753
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expin	g 🔫	Class: 3A *Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	f Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 10/6/2021, at about 2230hrs, I was driving my vehicle bearing the plate number SML476T along Vigilante Drive. At that point of time it was raining heavily. I was waiting to make a right turn into North Buona Vista Road. I check right and left and was sure there was no incoming vehicle. As it was raining heavily, I decided to slowly inch forward just to be sure as the vision was not clear. Unknowingly, half of my vehicle was already into the North Buona Vista Road lane. I then decided to check my right side again. I then saw an incoming motorbike bearing the plate number FBN6790R, coming from my right side. I then stopped my vehicle, hoping to allow the motorbike to proceed first before making my right turn. However, the motorbike suddenly jam brake and he skidded onto the road. I then got offered my assistance and called for the ambulance. Police and ambulance attended to the scene.

I wish to state that I did not managed to get the particulars of the motorbike rider as he refused to speak to me.





T/20210614/2000

3 of 3

Report No. T/20210614/2000

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

		9
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 3 CHANG WAI CHUNG, MARC	Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/06/2021 02:39	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Staff Sgt MOHAMED SUFIAN BIN MOHAMED JUNID Contact No.: 65476247	Classification Of Case:	
Authentication Stamp NP168 Signature: Singapore Police Force	1/2	

Date of Accident	: To Tuge for (Accident Time: 2320 Hts (24-HR-Format)	
Accident Place	: South Buona vista Road	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SNL 476 7	
Vehicle Make/Model	E. AVANTE HYUNDAI	
Insurance Company	: Liberty Insurance Policy No. SD20VIIIOO/VPZ/ROO	
Owner or Company Name AC No.	: Dream. Car Leasing Pte Ltd (201420013Z)	
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 8128 8789 Owner's Hp Company Tel	
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	mohamad fathan. Bin mohils faux.	
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	DRIVER'S License Pass Date 11 507 2020	
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Hive	
DRIVER'S Address	: 21 JALPH TENTERAM # 03-473	
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 8166 8753 2)	
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)	
Email Address	- Mohdfarhan 125 125 Q gmail-com	
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET	
Reporting Type.	Reporting Only / Claim Other Party / Claim Own Insurance	
Number of Passengers (Including i)	iver () Anyhody injuried in the accident Yes/A	(
Was there any video Captured by ex	Passenges NAME : NAME : MAN ASON CM/F	4
	s being used at the time of accidents Private use \ Work purpose	
Vehicle Reg. No. TBN 67901	Vehicle Reg. No:	
Vehicle Make Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:	
Name Driver: Muhammad A	2har Bin Name Driver:	
IC No. Driver:	IC No. Driver:	
Driver's Contact & Add:	Driver's Contact & Add:	





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

2-2020 SD20VIII00/VPZ/R00
() 1 2 1 5 1 1 1
D CO.

2. Chassis number of Vehicle:

KMHD841CMKU891497

3.Name of Policyholder:

DREAM CAR LEASING PTE LTD

4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance

20-SEP-2020 00:00 AM

for the purpose of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:

19-SEP-2021 23:59 PM

6.Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*:

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not

7.Limitations as to use*:

A) Use for carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for social, domestic, pleasure and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward under Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) by the person to whom the vehicle is hired.

8. Policy does not cover:

A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

> > Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, PHV Extension (Geographical Area: Singapore only)

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

All Claims S\$2000,Additional Excess for Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S \$2000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

PRODUCER NAME:

NEWSTATE STENHOUSE (S) PTE LTD

PLAS/-/17-SEP-20

S1_CI_T1_T3_OE_Template2-Ver1.

17-SEP-20